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FEDERAL ACTIVITY

         Bills Introduced

STATE ACTIVITY

             Bills tracked 

          States (including D.C.)

 These bills were a combination of anti-family 

legislation and pro-family legislation
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Advocacy

670 Advocates who participated in 
virtual Federal Advocacy Day

RESOLVE: The National Infertility Association, established in 1974, is dedicated to ensuring that all 
people challenged in their family building journey reach resolution through being empowered 
by knowledge, supported by community, united by advocacy, and inspired to act.

Legislative Activity

Senate Meetings

182

39

12

269  House Meetings

94
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Support 
Groups

3,380
145

Peer-led Support  
groups

Support Group  
Sign Ups between  

July 1, 2023- 
June 30, 2024

47 35
Professionally led 
support groups

States with 
Support Groups

83
Virtual support  

groups

62
In-person  

support groups
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Coverage at  
Work Program

3,202,362
Covered lives as a result of the Coverage 

at Work Program since its launch

559 172

180,500

Employee  
Inquiries (Toolkit  

downloads, direct  
outreach)

Employer Inquiries  
(Toolkit downloads, 

direct outreach)

Additional covered lives  
in 2024 through  

the Coverage at Work  
program



by 13 communities and companies 
who hosted DIY Walks of Hope
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$135,000 raised
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55,780 
average visits

80,835 
average page views

per month to resolve.org

per month to resolve.org

516,822   
social media impressions 

11% social media audience 
growth from FY23 to FY24

during National Infertility 
Awareness Week(R). 

Online/ 
Website
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Due to the Alabama Supreme Court ruling, RESOLVE 
hosted an Advocacy Day in Montgomery, AL 
with more than 200 people which was covered 
by every major national media outlet

Alabama residents sent 34,504 

letters to their AL legislators through 
RESOLVE’s action alert system

RESOLVE was mentioned in 240+ media 

stories and had 6,300+ media hits

Advocacy turned into action with 
the passage of a law that allowed 
clinics to resume IVF treatments
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Impact Partners
ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF $100,000+

Thank you Corporate Partners
Through financial support, event sponsorship, cause marketing campaigns, and sharing our 
message, this amazing group of businesses have made a commitment to the family building 
community and advancing RESOLVE’s mission. RESOLVE is grateful to the following organizations  
for their support in calendar year 2024.
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Visionary Partners
ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF $25,000–$99,999 

Conceivable Life Sciences 

Encompass/CVS

GENESIS Fertility

Global Premier Fertility

International Fertility Law Group

Kaneka North America LLC

Meitheal Fertility

VFP Pharmacy Group 

Friend Partners
ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF 

$10,000-$24,999
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Individual Donors

Bryan Beaver

Lindsay Beck

Julie Berman

Andrea Braverman, PhD

Bright Funds Foundation

Kevin Brill

Alex and Alli Bryan

Elise Campbell

Marcelle Cedars, MD

Serena Chen, MD

Charles C. Coddington, MD

Lee and Jarrett Collins

Cougar Capital

Kelly Damron, PhD

Katherine Davis

Anthony Dayrit

 Kevin Doody, MD and  

Kathy Doody, MD

Stephanie Doyle

The Edell Family Fund

Stephen and Sara Edelson

Lisa Erickson, MD

$10,000+

Acker Family Fund

Norilene Averion

Linda Byberg

Carl & Aune Lind Family Foundation

Chorzempa Family Foundation

Richard Grazi, MD

Narinder Kaur

James Knowles

The Kurt and Gina Conti Foundation

Mark Leondires, MD

Stuart and Pam Mathews

Meyer Family Foundation

Red Cabin Foundation

$5,000–$9,999

The Alfandre Family Foundation

Arend Family Impact Fund

Jason Bromer, MD

Janet Choi, MD

Alan Copperman, MD

Frank Dunau and Amy Davis

Krista Dusil

Zachary and Julie Friedlis

Sue (Hemme) Goehl-Manolis RNC

Jill Grano

Jason Griffith, MD
Sigal Klipstein, MD

Carol Langer

Mary & Alexander Sweet Fund

Yvonne Orji

Halle Tecco

Umberfield Zach Family Foundation
Eric Widra, MD

$1,000–$4,999

5AM Venture Management LLC

Ken Abrahams

Charlene J. Altman

The Bagne Family Foundation

Bailin Family Philanthropic Fund

Garrett Basch

Beatrice Snyder Foundation

THANK YOU TO OUR INDIVIDUAL DONORS 
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Katherine Stenson-Lent

Elizabeth Stewart, MD

Susan Sutton/Sutton 

Family Foundation

Jeffrey Travers

Danielle Vass

Tristan Weholt

Brian Weil

Stephanie Westrom

Charla Willian

Julia Woodson

Michael Opasic

Samuel Pang, MD

Gregg Pennekamp

Riley Pfeiffer

Mk Quinlan

Murugappan Ramanathan

Christine Rebesco

Zara Rethy

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation

Teri Robins, JD 

Jared Robins, MD, MBA

Jaime Roura

Dwight Ryan

Terry Ryan

Pat Sapinsley

Jean Schnake

Pam Schumann

Shira Skulsky

Susan and Irwin Slotnick

Smartgo Foundation

Spence Family Foundation

Spiegel Family Charitable Fund

Stacy Stansbury

Wendy and Scott Falk

Tracy Frank

Marilyn Gomez

Robert Graifman

Heather Grimm

Jay M. Grossman

Kevin Hagan

Maureen Hennessy

Yu Chieh Huang

Elizabeth Jamison

Family of Donald H. and 

Barbara A. Jones Fund

Jerseyman Magazine

Haylee Kaiser

Thomas Latorre

Andrew Levine

Marcie Litman

Katherine S. Lunt

Tina Manley

Michelle McAfee

Shawn McIntosh

Edel Mendoza

Cooky O’Connor

Individual Donors
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Samantha Pfeifer, MD

Isaac Sasson, MD, PhD

Peter Schlegel, MD

John Storment, MD

Mark Trolice, MD

Eric Widra, MD

Alison Zimon, MD

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Elizabeth Grill, PsyD, Board Chair

Andrea Braverman, PhD

Tanika Gray

Jason Griffith, MD
Kevin L. Hagan

Isiah Harris, MD

Judith Hoechst, Esq.

Jody Madeira, JD, PhD

E-Beth Marshall

Nichelle Polston

Dwight Ryan

Pamela Schumann

Halle Tecco , MPH, MBA

Jeff Travers

Eric Widra, MD

STAFF 

Kristy Aiken, Coordinator, Volunteer

Ayesha Audu, Manager, Grassroots Advocacy

Marnee Beck, Senior Manager, Digital Assets

Simeonne Bookal, Senior Manager, Communications and Programs

Clarissa Cain, Coordinator, Development

Betsy Campbell, Chief Engagement Officer
Barb Collura, President/CEO

Michelle Chavez, Coordinator, Access to Care

Sylvia Dao, Manager, Access to Care

Sophia Elias, Senior Manager, Corporate Engagement and Partnerships

Rebecca Flick, Chief External Affairs Officer
Cindy Hollister, Director, Development

Tina Krall, Chief Development Officer
Ali Moore Coordinator, Communications

PHYSICIANS COUNCIL MEMBERS

Michael Alper, MD

Jason Bromer, MD

Alan Copperman, MD

Kevin Doody, MD

Richard Grazi, MD

Jason Griffith, MD
Sigal Klipstein, MD

Mark Leondires, MD

Alan Penzias, MD
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Financials
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION |  JUNE 30,  2024

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  531,036 

Accounts receivable  179,805 

Investments  755,592 

Prepaid expenses  192,057 

Property and equipment, net -

Total assets  1,658,490 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable and 
accrued expenses

 44,908 

Deferred Revenue  443,147 

PPP Loan -

Total Liabilities  488,055 

NET ASSETS

Unrestricted net assets  1,170,435 

Total net assets  1,170,435 

Total Liability and net assets  1,658,490 
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Financials
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES  

FOR THE YEAR ENDING IN JUNE 30,  2024

REVENUE AND SUPPORT

Corporate Partner Revenue  1,381,392 

Grants  350,000 

Night of Hope Revenue  645,159 

Contributions  569,930 

Membership fees  51,489 

Publications and advertising -

In-Kind contributions -

Miscellaneous revenue -

Invested income  18,404 

Interest income -

Gain on debt extinguished -

Total revenue and support  3,016,374 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS (504,327)

Net Assets, beginning of year  1,674,762 

Net Assets, end of year  1,170,435 

EXPENSES

PROGRAM SERVICES:

Night of Hope Event  507,159 

Public Awareness  816,992 

Other Events  362,446 

Corporate Relations  225,544 

Access to Care/Coverage at Work  171,240

Membership  42,698 

Constituent Services  217,615 

Advocacy  409,214 

Total Program Services  2,752,908 

SUPPORTING SERVICES

General and administrative  272,613 

Development  420,402 

Governance Support  74,778 

Total Supporting Services  767,793 

Total expenses  3,520,701 


